503113478 12/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.	11/24/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)	11/24/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)	
Street Address:	1 COURT SQUARE	
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8346663
Application Number:	13705391
Application Number:	60073091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: dentons.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 2: WACKER STATION DRIVE, WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI0122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC SOPHIR
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Sophir/

503113478 PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0822

DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=CDC_MergerDoc_120914#page1.tif
source=CDC_MergerDoc_120914#page2.tif
source=CDC_MergerDoc_120914#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0823 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)" UNDER THE NAME OF "CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 12-08-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1933285

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0824

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3443131

141482767

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:22 PM 12/03/2014 FILED 04:10 PM 12/03/2014 SRV 141482767 - 3443131 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

INTO

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Citicorp Credit Services, Inc. (USA), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Citicorp Credit Services, Inc. (USA) - Delaware
Citicorp Development Center, Inc. - Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified and executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the entity surviving the merger is Citicorp Credit Services, Inc. (USA).

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Citicorp Credit Services, Inc. (USA) shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 1, 2014 for accounting purposes only.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Secretary of the surviving corporation at 701 East 60th Street, North, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104. A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent entity.

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0825 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citicorp Credit Services, Inc. (USA) has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 24th day of November, 2014.

CITICORP CREDIT SERVICES, INC. (USA)

By: __

David L. Zimbeck

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034574 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/23/2014